




ACME ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

BD01375 - TWIN LOFT BED

+
2:00 h

1

2

3

4
5

6
7

8

9

10
11

12



1

2

3

4

3

4

5 5

x2

6

7

8

9

11

10

13

12

12

Part List - BD01375 - 2 DRAWER CHEST LOFT BED

Qty

16
³⁄�" Screw (6 x 10mm)

D

Qty

18G
8 x 8

C
Qty

20
1 ³⁄��" Wooden Dowel (8 x 30mm)

Qty

04
Plastic Foot

R
Qty

08J
Ø17 2 ³⁄�" Bolt  (7 x 60mm)

7,0 x 60 Screw

Allen
wrench

Qty

01I

Qty

02B
3 ⁹⁄��" Wooden Dowel (15 x 90mm)

15 x 90 Wood dowel

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

*Actual size of screws and bolts, for measurements checking.

1 ³⁄��" Screw (4 x 30mm)

4,0 x 30 Screw
CH Qty

18F

Identifying the Hardware - Identify the hardware using the illustrations below.

Qty

02H
Metal Glides 13 ³⁄�" (350mm) 

Qty

02E
Metal Glides 13 ³⁄�" (350mm) 



C
1 ³⁄��" Wooden Dowel 

Qty

20

Qty

02B
3 ⁹⁄��" Wooden Dowel

(x2)

C

C
12

(E) (H)
2 2

1 2

-The glides # E are used on chest panel side and as left and right pieces.

2 2

8 9

-The glides # H are used on drawers side, also has left and right pieces.

B
B

2

(x2)

C

C

3

(x2)

C

C

4

C

C

(x2)
9

C

C

(x2)
8

01



02

Qty

08
³⁄�" Screw 

D

Back

D

E

R

R

R

R

R

E

E

E

EE

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

1

2

Right side

Left side
Back

Qty

04
Plastic Foot

R

R

Qty

02E
Metal Glides 13 ³⁄�" 



2

G

G

G

G

G

G

J+I

I+J

I+J

I+J

I+J

J+I

J+I

J+I

1

4

4

3

3

TOP

STEP 1

BACK

BACK

STEP 2

TOP

03

G
8 x 8

Qty

18

G

G

G

G

F

F
G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

6

12

Holes

04

5

5

Qty

08J
Ø17 2 ³⁄�" Bolt 

QtyAllen
wrench 01I

1 ³⁄��" Screw

4,0 x 30 Screw

CH

Qty

02F

BACK



8

9

7 F
F

F

D

D

D

D

H

H

K

D

H

Qty

08
³⁄�" Screw 

D

(x2)

F

F

F
F

05

11

10

1 ³⁄��" Screw

4,0 x 30 Screw

CH

Qty

16F
Qty

02H
Metal Glides 13 ³⁄�" 



C
Qty

12
1 ³⁄��" Wooden Dowel (8 x 30mm)

14

15

5
5

6

4

4

16

16

Part List  - BOOKCASE LOFT BED- BD01375

Qty

18G
8 x 8

Allen
wrench

Qty

01I

Qty

12J
Ø17 2 ³⁄�" Bolt  (7 x 60mm)

7,0 x 60 Screw
Qty

04
Plastic Foot

R

Qty

02B
3 ⁹⁄��" Wooden Dowel (15 x 90mm)

15 x 90 Wood dowel

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

*Actual size of screws and bolts, for measurements checking.

Identifying the Hardware - Identify the hardware using the illustrations below.

1 ³⁄��" Screw (4 x 30mm)

4,0 x 30 Screw
CH Qty

02F

S
Qty

04
1 ⁹⁄��" Screw (4 x 40mm)

Ø4,0 x 40 CH Screw



14

15

16

416
4

TOP

BACK

BACK

TOP

06

07

16

14

C
1 ³⁄��" Wooden Dowel 

Qty

12

C

C

(x2)

(x2)

C

C

J+I

J+I

J+I

J+I
J+I

J+I

I+J

I+J
I+J

I+J

I+J

I+J

C

C

B
B4

Qty

12J
Ø17 2 ³⁄�" Bolt 

QtyAllen
wrench 01I

Qty

02B
3 ⁹⁄��" Wooden Dowel

R

R

R

R

R

Qty

04
Plastic Foot

R



Front
Alignment

S

S
S

S

Bookcase

Chest
+

08

09

S

13

13

2" 1/4
ATTACH NAIL TO THIS LINE.

6

F

F

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G
12

Pre Holes

G

G

G

G

G

G

G
8 x 8

Qty

18

5

5

STEP 1
STEP 2

S
Qty

04
1 ⁹⁄��" Screw 

1 ³⁄��" Screw

4,0 x 30 Screw

CH

Qty

02F



20

22

19

21

24

23
17

25

26
18

Part List  - TWIN LOFT BED- BD01375

MANUFACTURER LABEL
    DO NOT REMOVE!

POST 
NUMBER
 HERE!

18

19
24

18

17

17

17

23



Qty

18A
1 ⁹⁄��" Wooden Dowel  (10 x 40mm)

Allen
wrench

Qty

01I

Qty

06K
 1/4 x 2 ³⁄�" Bolt (1/4 x 70mm)

L
Qty

06
¹⁄�" 

Elliptical
Nut

Qty

08M
2" Bolt (7 x 50mm)

CH

Qty

04P

Qty

10J
Ø17 2 ³⁄�" Bolt  (7 x 60mm)

7,0 x 60 Screw

Qty

04B
3 ⁹⁄��" Wooden Dowel (15 x 90mm)

15 x 90 Wood dowel

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

*Actual size of screws and bolts, for measurements checking.

Identifying the Hardware - Identify the hardware using the illustrations below.

1 ³⁄��" Screw (4 x 30mm)

4,0 x 30 Screw
CH Qty

30F

  ³⁄�" Screw (3.5 x 20mm)

Qty

16N
⁵⁄�" Screw (3.5 x 16mm)

3,5 x 16 Screw

CH

Qty

08O



I

J

Qty

02J
Ø17 2 ³⁄�" Bolt 

QtyAllen
wrench 01I

J+I

I+J

Qty

18A
1 ⁹⁄��" Wooden Dowel  

10

11

A
A

A
A

A

(x4)

(x3)

Front Side Rail
With holes

B

B

B

B A
A

A
A

A

A

Qty

04B
3 ⁹⁄��" Wooden Dowel 

26

26

25

25

20

21

17

18

18



L

L

J+I

J+I

J+I

J+I

I+J

I+J

I+J

I+J

I+K

K+I

K+I

Front Side Rail
With holes

M+I

12

13

Qty

08M
2" Bolt 

Qty
Allen

wrench 01I

M+I

M+I

M+I

M+I

M+I

M+I

Qty

08J
Ø17 2 ³⁄�" Bolt 

Qty

04K
 1/4 x 2 ³⁄�" Bolt 

L
Qty

04
¹⁄�"  

Elliptical
Nut

I

M

I

J/K

QtyAllen
wrench 01I

17

17
20

21 18

18

19

19

23

23

LL

17

17



¹⁄�"
Elliptical

Nut

14

15

Qty

02K
 1/4 x 2 ³⁄�" Bolt 

L
Qty

02
 

L

L

L

I+K

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N x4

N x4

N x4

N x4

I

K

I+K

QtyAllen
wrench 01I

L

4,0 x 20 Screw

  ³⁄�" Screw

Qty

16N
CH



16

17

Qty

04P

24

24
F

F

F

F

F

F
F

F

P

O

O

P

O

O

1 ³⁄��" Screw

4,0 x 30 Screw

CH

Qty

08F

⁵⁄�" Screw

3,5 x 16 Screw

CH

Qty

08O



22

22

There must be at least 5" inches from top surface of mattress to top
edge or guardrails.

´´MATTRESS HIGH LIMITED´´7"
18

‘‘INSTALL SLAT KIT WITH SPACER
TAPE ON TOP (FACING UP)’’

IMPORTANT NOTE:
Please note warpage may occur because it is natural wood.
To facilitate the placement of the  screws, you must  press
the two siderails simultaneously, as shown by the arrows.

Alignment

The first slat must be fixed to the end of the 
side rail bracket. 

After fixing the first slat, open the slat set, leaving the 
tape stretched, until the last slat is aligned at the end 

of the side rail bracket.

F

22

F F F
F

F F
F

F F
F F

1 ³⁄��" Screw

4,0 x 30 Screw

CH

Qty

22F


	Página 1
	Página 2
	Página 3
	Página 4
	Página 5
	Página 6
	Página 7
	Página 8
	Página 9
	Página 10
	Página 11
	Página 12
	Página 13
	Página 14
	Página 15
	Página 16
	Página 17
	Página 18

